FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(h)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

X 10% Owner

Other (specify below)

7. Nature of

Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)

 $footnote^{(1)}$

11. Nature

of Indirect Beneficial

Ownership

(Instr. 4)

See

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)

Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

6. Ownership

Form: Direct

(D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

Ι

10.

Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

Ownership

Director

5. Amount of

Beneficially Owned Following

2,830,992

9. Number of

derivative Securities

Beneficially Owned

Following

Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 4)

Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)

Officer (give title

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

					or	Sectio	n 30(h)	of the I	Investme	ent Co	mpany Act o	f 1940						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* AISLING CAPITAL III LP						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol T2 Biosystems, Inc. [TTOO]									5. Relationship o (Check all applic Director			
(Last) (First) (Middle)						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/09/2015									Officer (
888 SEVENTH AVENUE, 12TH FLOOR					- 1	4 If Amendment Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Voor)									S Ind	ividual o	 r 1	
(Street)				4. "	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									6. Individual or Juliane) Form fil				
NEW YORK NY 10106					-								X Form fil					
(City)	(Si		(Zip) 	n-Deri	vative	Sec	uritie	es Aci	nuired	Dis	enosed of	or F	en e	efici	ially	Owne	-d	
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transact											red (A) or 5. Amoun						
2. This of ecounty (monty)			(Month/Day/Year)			ecution any onth/Da	,	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 5)			3, 4 ar	nd	Benefic Owned	Securities Beneficial Owned Fo Reported		
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	(A) or (D)		:	Transactio (Instr. 3 ar		
Common	Stock			12/09	/2015				P		307,692 A		\$9.	9.75 2,8		30		
		Та	able II -								osed of, convertible					wned		
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction	3A. Deer		4. Transa	ection	5. Nu	mber	6. Date Expirati			7. Title Amoun				Price of rivative	9 d	
Security (Instr. 3)	or Exercise Price of	(Month/Day/Year)	if any	Day/Year)	Code ((Month/		ear)	Securit Underl	Securities Inderlying		Security (Instr. 5)		S	
	Derivative Security						Acquired (A) or Disposed					Derivative Security (In		str. 3			F	
							of (D)				and 4)					R T (I	
							and 5								4		(
												Amoun or Numbe		1 1				
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title	of Sha					
1		Reporting Person*			1		-				<u>'</u>				_			
AISLI	NG CAPI	TAL III LP				_												
(Last) (First) (Middle)																		
888 SEV	ENTH AVI	ENUE, 12TH FL	OOR															
(Street)	np.k	NY	101	106														
NEW YORK NY 10106						_												
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		_												
1		Reporting Person* Partners III LI	<u>P</u>															
(Last)		(First)	(Mic	ddle)														
AISLING CAPITAL LLC																		
888 SEV	ENTH AVI	ENUE 12TH FLO	OOR			_												
(Street) NEW Y	np.k	NY	101	106														
,			101			_												
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		_												
1		Reporting Person* Partners III LI	<u>LC</u>															
(Last)		(First)	(Mic	ddle)		-												
AISLING	G CAPITAI	LLC																
888 SEV	ENTH AVI	ENUE 12TH FLO	OOR															

,								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10106						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ELMS STEVE								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
888 SEVENTH AVENUE 12TH FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10106						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SCHIFF ANDREW N								
(Last) (First) (Middle) 888 SEVENTH AVENUE, 12TH FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10106						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*								
(Last) (First) (Middle) 888 SEVENTH AVENUE, 12TH FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10106						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. The reportable securities are owned directly by Aisling Capital III, LP ("Aisling"), and held indirectly by Aisling Capital Partners III, LP ("Aisling GP"), as general partner of Aisling, Aisling Capital Partners III LLC ("Aisling Partners"), as general partner of Aisling GP, and each of the individual managing members of Aisling Partners. The individual managing members (collectively, the "Managers") of Aisling Partners are Dennis Purcell, Dr. Andrew Schiff and Steve Elms. Aisling GP. Aisling Partners and the Managers share voting and dispositive power over the shares directly held by Aisling.

See Signatures on Exhibit 99.1 12/09/2015

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

FORM 4 JOINT FILER INFORMATION

Names of Joint Filers:

Aisling Capital III, LP Aisling Capital Partners III, LP Aisling Capital Partners III LLC Steve Elms Andrew N. Schiff, M.D. Dennis J. Purcell

Address of Joint Filers: c/o Aisling Capital Partners LLC 888 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10106

Designated Filer: Aisling Capital III, LP

Issuer and Ticker Symbol: T2 Biosystems, Inc. [TTOO]

Date of Event: December 9, 2015

Signatures of Joint Filers:

AISLING CAPITAL III, LP

By: Aisling Capital Partners III, LP

General Partner

By: Aisling Capital Partners III LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Lloyd Appel

Name: Lloyd Appel

Title: CFO

AISLING CAPITAL PARTNERS III, LP

By: Aisling Capital Partners III LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Lloyd Appel

Name: Lloyd Appel

Title: CFO

AISLING CAPITAL PARTNERS III LLC

By: /s/ Lloyd Appel

Name: Lloyd Appel

Title: CFO

/s/ Steve Elms

Steve Elms

/s/ Andrew Schiff

Andrew Schiff

/s/ Dennis Purcell

Dennis Purcell